504293426 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4340107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	•		
		Name		Execution Date
BRYAN T. BOSWORTH				01/05/2017
MARK A. FOSTER				01/05/2017
JASPER R. STROUD				01/09/2017
TRAC TRAN				03/27/2017
SANG CHIN				03/09/2017
DUNG TRAN				03/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
Name:		HOPKINS UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	3400 NORT	H CHARLES STREET		
City:	BALTIMORE			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21218			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1501	8404		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
Fax Number:	(202)	344-8300		
		e-mail address first; if that is		
Phone:	•	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</i> . 344 4000	sent	via US Mall.
Email:		keting@venable.com, aywilson	∣@ve	enable.com.
		n@venable.com		
Correspondent Name:	LAU	RA G. REMUS, PH.D.		
Address Line 1:	VEN	ABLE LLP		
Address Line 2:	P.O.	BOX 1014		
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	02240-393760		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAURA G. REMUS		
SIGNATURE:		/Laura G. Remus/		

03/28/2017

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 6

source=393760_Assignment#page1.tif source=393760_Assignment#page2.tif source=393760_Assignment#page3.tif source=393760_Assignment#page4.tif source=393760_Assignment#page5.tif source=393760_Assignment#page6.tif

WHEREAS, <u>Bryan T. BOSWORTH, Mark A. FOSTER, Jasper R. STROUD, Trac TRAN, Sang CHIN,</u> and <u>Dung TRAN</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to **COMPRESSIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS**, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

[x] said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 8, 2016</u>, and given Application No. <u>15/018,404</u>;

[x] said U.S. Provisional Application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February</u> <u>6, 2015</u> and given Application No. <u>62/113,215</u>;

[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _____, and given International Application No._____, the United States of America having been designated;

WHEREAS, <u>The Johns Hopkins University</u>, having a principal place of business located at <u>3400 North Charles</u> <u>Street</u>, <u>Baltimore</u>, <u>Maryland 21218</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, any non-provisional application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

1

4

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this	5	_ day of Jonuory,	2017
---------------	---	-------------------	------

ASSIGNOR: Bryan T. BOSWORTH

Signature: Bugon T. Bosworth

WITNESS	:	\cap			
Signature:	AQ	h	\sim	A	
Name:	Milad.	Alen	noh	amm	ad
Address:	1303	W 33		51	
Baltin	Nove.	MD.	212	<u>[]</u>	

EXECUTED this 5 day of January , 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Mark A. FOSTER Signature:

EXECUTED this _	9	day of	Junery	, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Jasper R. STROUD Signature:

EXECUTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Trac TRAN

Signature:_____

WITNESS	: • • • •	\wedge	þ		
Signature:	Al	<u> </u>	$\underline{\mathcal{A}}$		1
Name:	Milad	Ale	moh	amm	ad
Address:	1303		ath "	ŝt	_
Ba	Himore	. INC) 2	1211	

WITNES	s: 10	\wedge		1	
Signature	AL	h		A	
Name:	Milad	Alen	roho	mm	ъd
Address:_	1303	W. 33	t h	٩Ť	_
Bal	tim ove	MD	21;	211	-

WITNESS:

Signature	
Name:	
Address:	

9th day of March 2017. EXECUTED this _ ASSIGNOR: Sang CHIN Signature: EXECUTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Dung TRAN

Signature:_____

WITNESS:

Signature: Address: 190 Prosper

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name: _	
Address:	

3

WHEREAS, <u>Bryan T. BOSWORTH, Mark A. FOSTER, Jasper R. STROUD, Trac TRAN, Sang CHIN,</u> and Dung <u>TRAN</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to COMPRESSIVE IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

[x] said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 8, 2016</u>, and given Application No. <u>15/018,404</u>;

[x] said U.S. Provisional Application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February</u> <u>6, 2015</u> and given Application No. <u>62/113,215</u>;

[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _____, and given <u>International Application No._____</u>, the United States of America having been designated;

WHEREAS, <u>The Johns Hopkins University</u>, having a principal place of business located at <u>3400 North Charles</u> <u>Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21218</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, any non-provisional application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 041765 FRAME: 0108

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

_, 2017.	
	WITNESS:
-	Signature: Name: Address:
, 2017.	
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Name: Address:
, 2017.	
-	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:
, 2017.	
	WITNESS Signature Debra Race Name: Debra Race Address: 2541 Old Repinhood Rd Have de Graet mozions
	, 2017. , 2017.

3

EXECUTED this ______ day of ______ 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Sang CHIN

Signature:

WITNESS:

* *	
Name	
Address	

EXECUTED this 1.2 day of March 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Dung TRAN

Signature:

___<u>Dg</u>____

WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: 4. Line Grant Rich dals, M. P., 2.12. St.

10717212-91

RECORDED: 03/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 041765 FRAME: 0110